

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: 68th Street - Pedestrian Walkway and Bridge Railing/Fences

Advertised: Tuesday, February 10, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 4, 2009

PROJECT NO. B8-0661

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			TRINITY CONSTRUCTION Blue Jay, CA 92317	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	450	15.00	6,750.00	7.00	3,150.00
2	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	25,850.00	25,850.00
6	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1400	4.00	5,600.00	1.50	2,100.00
7	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	300.00	600.00	100.00	200.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	160	40.00	6,400.00	44.00	7,040.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	26	50.00	1,300.00	60.00	1,560.00
11	390103	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	88	200.00	17,600.00	100.00	8,800.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	290	30.00	8,700.00	21.00	6,090.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	300.00	2,100.00	150.00	1,050.00
14	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	180	30.00	5,400.00	38.00	6,840.00
15	833020	CHAIN LINK RAILING [TYPE 3 MODIFIED]	LF	256	150.00	38,400.00	71.00	18,176.00
16	833032	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	LF	256	100.00	25,600.00	90.00	23,040.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	860	5.00	4,300.00	2.50	2,150.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3400	1.00	3,400.00	0.30	1,020.00
19	000003	REMOVE FENCE FABRIC AND RAILING	LF	256	50.00	12,800.00	10.00	2,560.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	200	5.25	1,050.00	2.25	450.00
21	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-21				176,000.00		119,826.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: 68th Street - Pedestrian Walkway and Bridge Railing/Fences

Advertised: Tuesday, February 10, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 4, 2009

PROJECT NO. B8-0661

					PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. Irvine, CA 92614		TALCAL ENGINEERING West Hills, CA 91307	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	450	10.00	4,500.00	13.00	5,850.00
2	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,109.00	8,109.00
6	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1400	2.00	2,800.00	3.00	4,200.00
7	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	160	80.00	12,800.00	43.00	6,880.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	26	285.00	7,410.00	150.00	3,900.00
11	390103	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	88	100.00	8,800.00	113.00	9,944.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	290	22.00	6,380.00	27.00	7,830.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	420.00	2,940.00	280.00	1,960.00
14	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	180	30.00	5,400.00	44.00	7,920.00
15	833020	CHAIN LINK RAILING [TYPE 3 MODIFIED]	LF	256	105.00	26,880.00	156.00	39,936.00
16	833032	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	LF	256	90.00	23,040.00	97.00	24,832.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	860	2.50	2,150.00	4.00	3,440.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3400	0.40	1,360.00	1.00	3,400.00
19	000003	REMOVE FENCE FABRIC AND RAILING	LF	256	8.00	2,048.00	20.00	5,120.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	200	4.00	800.00	4.00	800.00
21	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-21				138,508.00		148,821.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: 68th Street - Pedestrian Walkway and Bridge Railing/Fences

Advertised: Tuesday, February 10, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 4, 2009

PROJECT NO. B8-0661

					HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705		NEWPORT GRADING, INC. Riverside, CA 92503	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	450	12.00	5,400.00	8.00	3,600.00
2	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,080.00	3,080.00	700.00	700.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
6	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1400	1.50	2,100.00	2.10	2,940.00
7	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	160	125.00	20,000.00	80.00	12,800.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	26	125.00	3,250.00	83.00	2,158.00
11	390103	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	88	185.00	16,280.00	122.00	10,736.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	290	65.00	18,850.00	7.10	2,059.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00	310.00	2,170.00
14	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	180	30.00	5,400.00	25.00	4,500.00
15	833020	CHAIN LINK RAILING [TYPE 3 MODIFIED]	LF	256	98.00	25,088.00	135.00	34,560.00
16	833032	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	LF	256	84.00	21,504.00	81.00	20,736.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	860	2.50	2,150.00	3.60	3,096.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3400	0.25	850.00	0.50	1,700.00
19	000003	REMOVE FENCE FABRIC AND RAILING	LF	256	8.00	2,048.00	10.00	2,560.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	200	3.00	600.00	5.00	1,000.00
21	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-21				149,000.00		155,815.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: 68th Street - Pedestrian Walkway and Bridge Railing/Fences

Advertised: Tuesday, February 10, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 4, 2009

PROJECT NO. B8-0661

					ROADWAY ENGINEERING & CONTRACTING, INC.		ABBOTT CONTRACTING	
					Riverside, CA 92509		Noroc, CA 92860	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	450	8.10	3,645.00	20.00	9,000.00
2	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	1	900.00	900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	350.00	350.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	29,000.00	29,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
6	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1400	1.40	1,960.00	3.00	4,200.00
7	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	55.00	110.00	200.00	400.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	160	120.00	19,200.00	150.00	24,000.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	26	100.00	2,600.00	150.00	3,900.00
11	390103	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	88	70.00	6,160.00	145.00	12,760.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	290	20.00	5,800.00	75.00	21,750.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	175.00	1,225.00	550.00	3,850.00
14	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	180	53.00	9,540.00	40.00	7,200.00
15	833020	CHAIN LINK RAILING [TYPE 3 MODIFIED]	LF	256	173.00	44,288.00	70.00	17,920.00
16	833032	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	LF	256	100.00	25,600.00	88.00	22,528.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	860	2.40	2,064.00	3.00	2,580.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3400	0.27	918.00	0.40	1,360.00
19	000003	REMOVE FENCE FABRIC AND RAILING	LF	256	10.30	2,636.80	12.00	3,072.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	200	2.10	420.00	4.00	800.00
21	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-21				164,916.80		169,820.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: 68th Street - Pedestrian Walkway and Bridge Railing/Fences

Advertised: Tuesday, February 10, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 4, 2009

PROJECT NO. B8-0661

					GENERAL CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTORS, INC. Corona, CA 92881		INTERNATIONAL PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. San Bernardino, CA 92423	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	450	12.00	5,400.00	9.00	4,050.00
2	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	400.00	400.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	900.00	900.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1400	3.00	4,200.00	1.50	2,100.00
7	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	195.00	390.00	55.00	110.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	160	24.70	3,952.00	48.00	7,680.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	26	213.00	5,538.00	162.00	4,212.00
11	390103	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	88	155.00	13,640.00	126.00	11,088.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	290	35.00	10,150.00	11.50	3,335.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	390.00	2,730.00	182.00	1,274.00
14	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	180	23.00	4,140.00	44.00	7,920.00
15	833020	CHAIN LINK RAILING [TYPE 3 MODIFIED]	LF	256	230.00	58,880.00	109.00	27,904.00
16	833032	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	LF	256	215.00	55,040.00	102.50	26,240.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	860	8.00	6,880.00	2.45	2,107.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3400	1.50	5,100.00	0.28	952.00
19	000003	REMOVE FENCE FABRIC AND RAILING	LF	256	35.00	8,960.00	19.00	4,864.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	200	11.00	2,200.00	2.20	440.00
21	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-21				219,000.00	Non Responsive	Non Responsive

Subcontractors

Project: 68th Street - Pedestrian Walkway and Bridge Railing/Fences

Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder: Trinity Construction

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Chrisp Company	Item #6,17,18,20
Moore Fence	Items #14-16